

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1996 Version: 1 N	Name:	A Safe Haven, Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:		Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/22/2022 li	n control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	3/17/2022 F	Final action:	3/17/2022		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT				
	Department(s): Justice Advisory Council				
	Vendor: A Safe Haven, Chicago, Illinois				
	Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to increase contract				
	Good(s) or Service(s): Housing Services for Individuals on Electronic Monitoring with No Place to Stay				
	Original Contract Period: 9/1/2020 - 8/1/2022, with one (1) year renewal options				
	Proposed Amendment Type: Increase				
	Proposed Contract Period: N/A				
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$2,147,368.00				
	Original Approval (Board or Justice Advisory Council): Board, \$2,147,368.00				
	Increase Requested: \$1,799,229.64				
	Previous Board Increase(s): N/A				
	Previous Justice Advisory Council Increase(s): N/A				
	Previous Board Renewals: N/A				
	Previous Justice Advisory Council Renewals: N/A				
	Previous Board Extension(s): N/A				
	Previous Justice Advisory Council Extension(s): N/A				
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2022 \$1,799,229.64				
	Accounts:				
	FY22: 11287.1205.39001.521313				
	Contract Number(s): 1205-2207A				
	Concurrences: N/A				

Summary: Justice Advisory Council seeks to award a contract to deliver housing services for

### File #: 22-1996, Version: 1

individuals assigned to electronic monitoring with no address (No Place to Stay). These are to be provided pursuant to Request for Qualifications 1205-2006: No Place to Stay, released on April 10, 2020.

#### Sponsors:

Indexes: AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

#### **Code sections:**

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED CO	NTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
Department(s): J	ustic	e Advisory Council		
Vendor: A Safe H	Haver	n, Chicago, Illinois		
Request: Authoriz	zatior	for the Justice Advisory Council	to increase contract	
Good(s) or Servic	e(s):	Housing Services for Individuals	s on Electronic Monitoring with I	No Place to Stay
Original Contrac	t Per	iod: 9/1/2020 - 8/1/2022, with on	e (1) year renewal options	
Proposed Amend	ment	<b>Type:</b> Increase		
Proposed Contra	ct Pe	riod: N/A		
Total Current Co	ontra	ct Amount Authority: \$2,147,3	68.00	
Original Approva	al (Bo	oard or Justice Advisory Counc	il): Board, \$2,147,368.00	
Increase Request	ed: S	51,799,229.64		
Previous Board I	ncrea	ase(s): N/A		
Previous Justice	Advis	sory Council Increase(s): N/A		
Previous Board R	Renev	vals: N/A		
Previous Justice	Advis	sory Council Renewals: N/A		
Previous Board E	Exten	sion(s): N/A		
Previous Justice	Advis	sory Council Extension(s): N/A		
Potential Fiscal I	mpac	et: FY 2022 \$1,799,229.64		
Accounts:				

Contract Number(s): 1205-2207A

# **Concurrences:** N/A

Summary: Justice Advisory Council seeks to award a contract to deliver housing services for individuals assigned to electronic monitoring with no address (No Place to Stay). These are to be provided pursuant to Request for Qualifications 1205-2006: No Place to Stay, released on April 10, 2020.